


JAMESTOWN NDAK MAY 6 1948 246P 
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CARROLL J GRINNELL LT COLONEL G M C CHIEF AGR D I V  

I N  REPLY TO WIRE MAY 4TH CONCERNING REUAINS OF PVT. DONN W 
,a 

C" h 

CUMMINGS CONTROL NO. NC-7645 NOW ENROUTE TO UNITED '8. !I$:* 

STATES. WE CONTINUE TO WISH REMAINS BE INTERRED I N  FORT 

SNELLING MlNN AND AWAIT 'FURTHER NOTIFICATION. THANK YOU 

CLARANCE R F///CUMM I NGS. .-: 
,-- 

337 P 4 
,' 

wu 69 33/32 GOV1 COLLECT 

STPAUL MlNN JUNE 1 1948 925A  

MICAGO QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 

DLR AND REPORT CHGS ATTN AMN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE 

FUNERAL SERVICES FOR PVT DONN W CUMMlNGS NC7645 SCHEDULED 

FOR 1 PM 15 JUNE REQUEST D E L I  VERY BEFORE TEN AM ON THAT 

M T E  AND ADVISE OF EXPECTED T I M E  AND MEANS OF ARRIVAL 

HARVEY A OLSON SUPT. A# - * y.. = 
,** . . . .  

949 .... . ~ ,  - 

et  &, &4 berial .~o. , l . :? . i2~6. '~kl . . .  NarneC~?~j. ??(.$-Y~O~? ..Y...... .. - 
ry<..+* .............. li Grade .....-..... L.I.. Rank .............................................. 

...................................................................................... Organization 
NC7645 1 15 2% Addr- .................................... .._ ............................................ 

...................................................... ................... Nearest Relabve .. 
Addres ....................................... 

$3 .............................. ......... Killed in A$on ....&r;.& Died of Disease 
. g i .  ......................................... ................. Date ..~.i/.ii!&..~~~ Hospital 

.................................... .............................. Battle Area Information 
...................... ""."""-" ......................................... .-"- ........ "" =.. 

-: 7" ,A- -, - .................... .Race of BU rial..... .1.3:.% tk%%...:s:.m:5~:?:rj. . . i ....................... ............................................ Point of Coordinahon >-: . . .......................................................................... Descnpbon of Body 

. . ............................................ Members M~ssing 



j j v ~ ~ l i  'r: Cij~!iLtiGS 'I 

i::;5uabl TG.2 43 As . . 

INVENTORY OF' EFFE& 
( s o  AX am-JW) 

......................... ........ 
( L a c  name) (First name) (hliddleinlm) (Army mr(.l =.-bar) . 
late s ..U@%% ...................  OW^ ............... 

(Omdal (orpnizauoo or urn or samba) 

who died an the -!!ox dsy o f  A . 4 -  -...., 19 hh 
C U B 8  1---Saber, insignia, d e c o r s t i o p s ,  medale, e a m -  

3,aiirn harlrrea. w a t c h e s .  manuscr~ets. and o t h e r  , -.".. ----.., 
arltelee valuable chle"-& keepsake;. . 

A 

l l T l C L Y  
..UI-. 

-m l I Nu.- 

~.. I 1 ........... 
.TO be med out only in aa of ohlgmaat to Tho A d h ~ l ~ t  G o d .  

cLA8B I I - - O t h e r  effects 

W l F L U  

. 
W.D.. A.0.0. Y 

Ju111. I031 

- I 

MEMO ROUTING SLIP 
NAME dR T I T u  

'nir .. Memo! I r r m  CIRCUW 

I I I AECESSR 
ACTION 

I 
I 

N r n  HI 
RETURN 

1. For na action, 

2. Private Donn W. Cummings, 17 150 861, 
m e  ki l l ed  i n  action i n  the I L Area on 
6 June 1944, the date he was s l y  re- 
ported missing i n  act? - 

3. Letter has bat 

undated. 

NAME OR TITLE 
bgqle,PAB,Casualty Section, I k 
>Rt IN IUIT ION AND r a m r 1 o N  

C Unit 

'amily Relations, 5E773 The Pantagon 172450 
I AGO FORM 18-48487-1 Y. s GOYcnUXE*. P11111115 01 

JUH 1946 895 



- 
DEL!OBILIZED PERSONNEL RECORDS BRANCH - 

Hig!:' PoiL;t , N. C . 

a E n l i s t e d  Branch / 
, 

IJOfficersI Branch / '  
U C a s u a l t y  Branch. 

F o n : ~ D i s p o s i t i o n  of t h e  a t tached case o r  t r a n s f e r  
of records t o  Demobilized Personnel Records 
Branch i f  records a r e  complete and ready f o r  
t r a n s f e r  t o  t h i s  branch. - 

[Z3Verify name by army s e r i a l  number i f  records 
a r e  not  on f i l e .  (For Enlis ted Branch only) 

T L L r &  
(Name) 

TO: DENOBILIZED PERSONNEL WORDS BRANCH,HIGH POINT,NC 

(Name) (Branch) 1- (Dste) 



TO: E f f e c t s  Quartermirstbr, ET3USX, kI.0 271, U. 2 ,  limy. 



Isr. CLarsaae R. (XImings ' 

514 1st Avenue 
mth Jmnestaa,  llorth Dakota 

(8-7-Ql-45) 
w: Y3:m . .- 

J11ne PI, 19a5 

Bm Anny KTecta Brrnw has rrcdi ted fmm we* 
..as mmw pelaonal proparty ot Jour nm, Fr1vc:te Dorm f. 
csulwalngs. 

m Yak8 proper 4is.podt Son of t h ~  a oroprty, it 
is acrmamam t h a t  rs hultr sertfain Infomation mgardiz@ 

.an"# faarily. f mold l i k e  Oo know ihe ther  he was 
married and, 1" m, the namm and aadrcss of h i *  widow. 

X f  ynar m a  l m f t  a W L Z l  *I& has We 
please i t u n l a  t ho  original  trr a esrtifle8 my$ 
U t t a n  TmstaaMtary. Any paper% subraitted w i l r  oa re- 

f turned Oo you an emon ae  passible. 

m pmba 
or the  .. - 

,f . ~ . *  / 
' ,  I ,  , .' 1 

+,.., I -mgret t o  advise t h a t  imluhea among pur ma*= 
, :  /$' of~eets  10 P money b e l t  wh~ah  i a  B B ~ W B ,  a p p a r m t l ~  by 

bloodstain. Please say rhethsr  p u  ran t  t h i s  j tea mnt 
t h e  remainder of  the  wmperty. It f a  our deelre t o  mr! 

.-.. ,, fm4 rt iele rhiah m u l a  be 
,. earn o t  f e e l  J u ~ ~ t i f i d  In I 

mitt n t ,  i n  the went  1% 11 
a re  r u m  ay+u yrlare  rec igient . 

I senein 
I time, 
laat you 
*L^ r-- 

'lease m --. - 

in  tho - --L 

ising; a 
: the it 
'inad t h  

wi th  
rain 

t the  
BT. 

a t  pa. 

E a i l  your reply Incloser1 serr- 
addmaad  snvwiooe which needs M, Domaas, es th in  rill 
accelerate delivery of t h  

mreiy yours, 

P*+L. gZ 
a t  Lt. Q. 

SJ unit 



TO: Effects Quartermrixt~r, E'I'OUSA, iiI.0 371, U. 3. , a y .  



C U M M I N G S  E L E C T R I C  S E R V I C E  
C. R. CUMMINGS. OWNER 

MOTOR REWINDING. PARTS AND REBUILDING NEW AND REBUILT MOTORS 

REFRIGERATION SERVICE AND PARTS APPLIANCES 

, - 
~..'- 1 1 2  SECOND ST, S. W. 

Guly S,??Cs JAMESTOWN. N. DAK. 

a::r.y E f i s - t e  "-;r?si: :?:?;~:n!y ?-\- 
rr - n ~ s e  .. C i t y  '&cart?rnsster E.e>at 
5?! 2rr2e~ty Avenue ". , . .. . - - 
Tsnsaa :..ty :,'":.~9i;ri IEt  ? t . c , ' . r o 2 .  

6s:; , . ,p-*- .  n - ..J-.cargs 
~ ? T  $']it 
.-U 

C . . ,. ,,: - ?."ly:':i:~ t o  y5;r letter c,i' JL'~ s., , :+.> r e c l r l : g  t h e  
2 e r f 3 n ~ L  2r-!;-r:y 3f c u r  s=n Pvt."---r ..-., . 4' ,.., ~'ii'i::.!.r,~s, v . 2 i i i . h  ~ 3 s  Cave. 

$I! t h p  fnt l -er  ~f pcra  y:.̂ i;;::xtr.pc 22' p -+?-3-',?=A 
d - A .. t o  re- 

c2  i ve  s?,d ;ers~c-,!. sf i e c t  8 v;!:ic:r '~i?l=r.;.?~. - LC Li ra .  



3 
ARMY SERVICF: FORCES 

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERM.1STER GENERAL 

SPWG 292. WASHINGTON 23. D. C. 

CurambqLa, ;If- -J& -..- 
7.r. 1 7  150 861 

Mrs. C.B. Cnmmings 
Box 1178 
J m e s t o m ,  Borth Dakota 

Dear Nrs. C l u n m i a g s :  

Befsrence I8 mada t o  roar l e t t e r  of 15  June 1946, requesting 
in fo rm~t i cn  concerning your son, the l a t e  P r l m t e  Don W. Ownninga. 

An o f f i a i a l  report  of int.rment receivsd i n  t h i s  o f f ice  r emdl r  
that the m a i n s  of your sen were interred i n  the U.S. Military 
Oenetery, Blosr i l la .  France, P lo t  E, Row 4, ham 66. This cawtary  
i s  locnted sppraximately twenty miles northwest of St. Lo, twenty 
four  miles southeast of oherbaurg and f i r e  miles north and s l ight ly  
wst of C ~ r e n t m ,  France. 

The A r q  &?feats %ram, Kansas City h r t a r a a s t s r  Depot. '60% 
Hsrdesty A n n w ,  l[anssr City 1, Missouri, has been designnted to  
receive and ship the pencna3. e f f ec t s  of oar deceaesd mili tary personnel 
outside of the United States  and a copy of your l e b t s r  has been for- 
warded t o  tha t  o f f ice  f o r  d i rec t  reply t o  pu. 

I t  i n  regret ted that j o u m t  be sdriaed tha t  i t  i s  not deemed 
f e s r i b l r  t o  pa ra i t  photographs t o  bs t&en of individual gtares of 
deceased mil i tary personnel i n  our overseas theaters  of opere-tiona. 

Please accept riacore 8ynprtbg i n  the loan of your son. 

m a  L. wm 
Colonel, WC .;: ' ,  

I I ,  A s s i s t~ .n t  



Jarnestown, N. Dak. 
15, 1945 

q u a r t e r m s t e r  General, ASF, 
"'ashington, n. C. 

Dear S i r :  

Recently I received I l e t t e r  from ,Colonel '?dson D. 

Raff,  Hqs. 537th Darnchute I n f .  A . P . 0 .  452, .!Jew York advising 

me t h n t  I might r ece ive  information r e l a t i v e  t o  t h e  exact 

l o c a t i o n  of our son ' s  .?rave and t o  t h e  d i snos i t ion  of h i s  

nerson.1 e f fec t s .  Ye should f e e l  so  g r a t e f u l  t o  have a l l  

t h e  f s c t s  obtainable t h n t  you have concerning him o r  su!- 

gs s t ions  a s  t o  where we ~ q h t  w r i t e  f o r  more. 

Ye a r e  i n  hones t h r t  sometime it w i l l  be possible 

to.procure a photogranh of  hi^ qrave. Ve would be glad t o  

pay w e l l  f o r  t h e  expense involved. 

O u r  son1 s name and rank was: 

hrt. Donn W. Cummlngs, 17 150 861 
Company nF"-, Parcchute Infant ry  

thank in^ you SO very kindly, 

Sincerely yours, 

Errs. C .  R. C d n g s ,  Box 1178 
Janestown, North Dakota 



17150861_ Donn 8 .  cmdni?r, , ' -,, - ifit:: n -- 
, i t  j: d+~cot ic .d)  (1 ,my  ::urir~l. 1$1171!i.'f: r ) 

iwte -..-. Infant -- v:h~: 3 ' i -- .- 
(r>rnde) ' t  Arny o r  tr-rv'c.::) 

(::I t b e  - 6 d u y  of  June , lg*, ~~-!!U~OP?F-&..P 

;:i : The ju t  s ~ n t  Gcner31, C:r lCep:$rf::ent, 'N~,;;hl.n:jo.~ 2!;, T . C .  

c .  D ? r $ ~ c n t  <.norl yln.:isp.lhel loco1 cr.;Ait::r:, thr Jlln ?f $ . 
,;hich hnz beon p: , i j  3 thtl C ~ ~ l ! . ~  !?i~-t-'l.Jrtjr.j. f r .?  fundc ,;f ; ' r i d  (5i:e 

0 

ircln?:.?li r ~ o e i p t -  .-..---- -s 1n1,l. 1 

d. Cisp,:: ' t j <,n cf cic;pc3ertl :: e f f e c t <  (lost: n.*.r.:;y ;.:*i:! *!rt:!!i.t!>I'?', ? f $illy) 
 he^. !:*on made F:: .,: tm!:ry  Court-M&rt;al. b y  trl;nszitt!,L tti;i.ui<L t,,j (jU~~.f~.:n:~::.ti!l' 
C. . : ros ,  at @v .put wx2enre t o  ;,er::;,r? ; .xmd ' ~ n t i t l e d  (:no Zuc- :~ i r~  (hur t -Xtr t  i s 1  
;'T~.DII<G Lei .  ., 

?t.Ppre : %  S m a r y  Court,-LZ~rtial. wbjch ?.3npc.;!:eri r!t Knnr:,:? Ci.ty, lf i , i~3~2ur,l ,  .:I 

18 Ju ly  1946 , rurnuxnt  t c .  Sbocia!. 3rcer:: % y e ,  !I~~,,"l.u::~rt~:~r: - . - . 
, - 

KCQd De, , t ,  @.:fta:: 25 Sptmnber  1953, tht.  ~11)pi jc~: t im.  : :?  bffiZ::vit ':f 

Clarence R. C~mming~ fr,r t h o  efi't-.::to .1' tho rb. vo-n:,~ori ?,i- 

cease6 sc l r l i e r ,  o r  prrz;..n ::ubject t:; m i i i t o r ~  l:?:~, n.* ir: thi! r .:.:r::Ei.n 0.t t,hb? 

A.W. 112, ', Clarence R. Cmdngs - of 
[,r:%.;so :.f I:P~J~:II f'cu?.. i?ztJ t l m )  

514 ist Avenue south Jame stown 
8 

::tat? o f  
(lJurber,  Strt::?:t #.,r I'~v~?Eu~!) ' .  ( C i t y ,  T;,wn : 1 

i I 

Eorth Dakota \ fa ther  I ..;Y t;he - .-. if: t t ie  
( ? l t . ;  r C!iy, : ' . t jr) 

obeo-d d.3. ,cot and ulsponrs t c .  loo c . n t i t l r ?  t o  rcr!s!v-.: hi:: .a- !:pi- effuc.t:; 



1. Electric Pants Creaser 
t Tobaaao Pouch L--- 

'9' 

2 Pipes - 
1 Money B p  '!---- 
i.i Bibles S, 
8 prs of ~lasses- 
;? WalleWk-- 
1 Mirror' 4 
z Folders of Pictured P O S ~ C P Y L I  L---- 
1 &.rborne P a t c h y  
1 Frcht Patch / 
1 507th Regk. Insiylial--c 
3 ETO Ribboa - 
1 Set of Us & Cross RWLu Insignias -- 
2 Miniature Souvenir Dogs +-- 

1 Expert RLllezmWs Xedal 
1 of7ietterrL---- 
2 Photos * / 

4 

AFe 4B$ , USA > . __-L--@" 7 August 1::' I-. $ . 
-.. .- 
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I ..I 
1 

*' -- 
. S . h i .  / 7  j'o 6 Q C .  R:NK 

HEFT' 

I 

,' 
ZELT ; O " E L 5  U,.~i.m<l \bib 

CLOTH I NG 

I ...' 
0q;CELET I 3 E u T .  

' ,. - 3YLISIIES 
FOOT:,lr' > p". . .  , FOOTLOCKEP 

i i . YOKE~:CII IEFS K P I I V ~ S  

-- ;BOOKS, vCURESS 
.I..CKCTS SOCKS, P ILOT  LOG 

D l  AKY (REhOVED F 0 2  CUR) 
.,CvkFS PENCIL, h!fPH;*NICiL 

SH 1 kTS LETT€'% - 
SC':KS, PI?. --,P,':PERS, FE;ISCH..L 

f i IS?ONS,  DEC@RATIO!J 
-PHOTOS 

-. .~-.SHOF SHlhiE LRTICLES 
7KOUSE;i. PK. :tlOt{T SI\!ZRTE li -- 

.- T K S  P i .  - SCUVEld 1 4 s  
! .,SCIJVEN I P b'CI4EY 

S T - T I  ONCRY 

i 

.--- - 
- -4 



SHIP TO: 
514 l o t  ~&nue South 

Ef fec t s  of :  Jamstom. Earth Dakota 
Xave Pvt. mnn R. C-lag6 

1 . 1  !. , . ,  , . > ... . , 
c.;i.!pTi. ? u : L : L & k  i' ... .--- 

+;?> :id :-,:: j : Effects  Qunrt,crrnact,er 

?.YrlRl:s : 
-. ,- 

Inc lose  Bureau Check - Penalre G. I. 
Acct. VO. w Y . ot,s r?iscrensncy ic .I;;;' 
Amo!:nt --- Film removed 

-- Inc lose  W d u s b l e s "  item - ~ i m y  removed 
~hip."f l~aluab?es  11 i tem(8)  Ldlindry rernovf?d - 7 

/. 

.-,,%"" 
I,L,>J kixKs : ", .?- 

Franked ,<T:.:;!, ?!V,l<\ ." '  
' .  :,."'3 .--..- ...,.-. 1 A b . . J  , . .' ,J .j. -....-Ss-i,- ---I--. , 

*,... Est.  E x .  Ch$s. . -j< / :; - L, , , :.., a- h,.. + ,?.,<:,&... . 
.. .. . ., . 

. . .  

~ f f  QEI Fom 11, (26 Dec U )  



LtlB : 15 : e s  
July 23, 194: 

Mr. Clnrercc.  R. Ctn.u~icgs 
514 1 s t  Aamue S o u ~ l i  .. 
Jmcstomi, For th  D a ~ o t a  

?:,en): you f.jr t h e  informtiol t  Eurri:shed tLe b n l y  
Effects  Bureau i11 conriection with personal  e f f e c t s  belon in6  
i.0 your s o r ~ ,  P r iva te  Donn a, Cmffilings. 

These effects  a r c  being forwarded t o  you iq one 
package w d  one col'ton. , 

If, b y  cliance, t h e  property lra~i r:ot reaci~eG , 
you at t h e  ex:,irtlLiori of Lhi r ty  days from r t i s  Bate, please 

/ 
n o t i f y  z e  and t r a c e r  w i l l  oe i n s t i t u i e d .  

The ac t ion  of % h i s  Bureau i n  ;rar..s;dtri~ig personal . ,: 

e f fec t s  does not, of i t s e l f ,  vest  t i t l e  in   ha rec ip ient .  
Such properry i s  forwarded f o r  d i s r r ibu t lon  kccording t o  rhe .,," 

i 
l a w s  of i i e  s t a t e  of ;he so ld ie r ' s  l e g a l  residence. 

I wish L o  rxpr<*ss my aynpathy i n  che l o s s  of :,~ouT 
son. 

P. L. U L i 3  
1st L; . , eL:C 
Officer-in-Charge _ .- 

SJ Unit 



RTBtVCr J r  
August 14, 1946 

. Clrrenacl B. C d n g s  
614 l e t  Ammo, Swth 
Jamestunn, Borfh Dnkoh 

T h i s  ref i re  to Bursmu btkr  dabd July 20, aonoerdag 
bhe pernmal effects of your sen, Privab. Dorm OP. C ~ d n g s .  

Dntorhmably, then has been a delay in tb shiprdmt 
of Rrivata C d n g s '  properfpl homver, one oerton i r  being n- 
leased for shipraent, th is  dab,  rather than a paokqp and a 
oartor* 

%a prrolraC;. refamed to abova oontdns r wallet, in 
whioh r sooicll sermrity oard kuing e$r name of George Clinfon 
Davis r a n  r o d .  I t  w l l l  be ~ppt%Wi&Csd i f  ymr '1All f'urnish 
t h i n  Bureau any information to idsntify t h i s  wallet r s  belonging 
to  your son* 

For your oo;mmlenee in replying, then is inolosed m 
addawsred envelop rhioh needs no postage, 

Yours vow tsaly, 



RTRt VC : dbs 
September 21, 1945 

Mr. Clarence R. Cummlngs 
514 1st  Avenue South 
Jarnestown, North Dakota 

Deer M r .  Cumln&s: 

Referenoe i s  made t o  l e t t e r  of the Amy Effeots  
Bureau dated August 14  requesting information to enable 
d isposal  of property belonging to your son, Private Donn 
w. C u m i ~ s .  

I shall appreoiote a r ep ly  r b  your e a r l i e s t  oon- 
venlence, i n  order  that the property i n  our  custody may be 
released to the proper person without f u r t h e r  delay. 

,' 

For your use i n  replying, t h e m  1 8  inoloepd an 
addressed envelope whioh needs no postage. 

Sours very t ru ly ,  

HARRY IOIEMRC 
2nd L t .  QMO 
Chief, Correspondence Branch 

1 Inol-- 
Envelope 



C U M M I N G S  E L E C T R I C  S E R V I C E  
C. R. CUMMINGS. OWME- 

MOTOR REWINDING. PARTS AND REBUILDING NEW AND REBUILT MOTORS 
REFRIGERATION SERVICE AND PARTS APPLIANCES 

September 22.194,5 

Army L f f e c t e  Bureau 
~ a n e a s  City Ciuartermaeterm Depot 
601 Hardeety Avenue 
Faneas City 1,Mieeourl. 

Gent lemen? 

112 SECOND ST, S. W. 
JAMESTOWN, N. DAK. 

Reference 149736 

A t t ;  Harry Niemiec, 2nd L t  .wC 
Chief, Correepondence Branoh 

Replying t o  your l e t t e r  of August 14,1945 r e e r d i n g  the  
wallet which preeumably belonged t o  our eon Pvt.Donn P.Cunmings. 

Fe have oheoked the  namee of  t h e  members of t h e  507th Parachute 
Infant ry  of  xhich our mon aae  a remver ,and a leo  l e t t e r e  received 
from him and a r e  unable t o  f Lnd t h e  name of George Clinton DaviB 
e i t h e r  place.  I f  t h e  wa l l e t  containe a Socia l  gecuri ty  card o r  an 
i d e n t i f i c a t i o n  card  bearing t h e  name oQ our eon we preeume t h a t  the  
wal le t  a c t u a l l y  belonged t o  him and t h a t  t h e  card bearing the  name 
of  George Clinton Davis had been found and kept i n  the  hope t h a t  he 
might eventual ly  f i n d  t h e  owner. 

I f  you can furn ieh  u e  a deecr ip t ion  o r  l ist  of  t h e  iteme in  the  
wa l l e t  we might be a b l e  t o  p o s i t i v e l y  iden t i fy  it. We hope t h a t  it 
w i ! l  be poss ib le  t o  i a e n t i f y  it as we would l i k e  t o  keep it along 
with h i s  o the r  personal  e f f e c t s  and t r u e t  you w i l l  correspond fu r the r  
r i t h  ue regarding t h e  wal let .  

Very t r u l y  

Clarence R.Cumminge 
5 14- 1st Ave .Fouth 

Jameetown,N.Dak. 



C r n W G  - - - i 

-- B E L T  - BRACELET. I D E N T I F I C A T I O N  
- BELT. MONEY ( N O  M O ~ E Y )  - 8RUSHES i, .-. : - CLOTH. WASH --- CLMERI.S 
- COATS GLASSES 

-- FOOTWEAR, PR. -- Kt1 I V E S  FOOTLOCKER 
GLOVES. PH. - L I G H T E R S  

- - HANDKERCHIEFS -.- M I S C .  I N S I G N I A  - HEADWEAR MISC. I i E 9 S  -- 
- 
- 
- 

J b C K E T S  
OVERCOATS 

SCARFS 

--- - -- 
S H l  RTS ------' 

-- - 
-- 
-. 
- 

- 
-- 
- - 
--- 

PEN. F 3 U N T k l N  .-.---- PAFERS KID L)MIBC. 

SOCKS, i 7 .  

T I E S  
TOWELS 

. , 
TROUSERS, PR. 
TRUNKS, PK. 
UNDERWEAR 

P E N C I L .  WECH&UICCL 
PI PCS 
R E L I G I O U S  b ' i T  I C L E S  
R IBBONS.  DECORATION 

R I N G S  . ~ 

TOBACCO 
TS I L E T  A R T I C L E S  

6 A T C H  
W & - - . - -  

-- 

-- 

--- 

- 
--- 

.-- 

.. .. - 
-- -------- 

SHOE S H I N E  ARTICLES 
SHORT SNORTER 

SOUVENIRS 

SOUVENIR MONEY 
STATIONERY 
TESTAMENTS 
11 9 unurv 

-- 

-- - - 
-. 

- 

BOOKS 

HOOKS, ADDRESS 
---'BOOKS, NOTE 

BOOKS, P I L O T  LOG 

DIARY (KEHOVED FOR DURATION) 
F I L M S  
L E T T E R S  

PAPERS, PERS'JNAL 
PHOTOS \ 



SIiXI' TO: 

Mr. Clerana. R. O l l l m i n g .  
Efio-ts o f :  

KC. o Rt . Dona b . C d n g 8  5U-l~t Avmuo,  SOU# 

APi: 17l5086% Jtmestom. North Dnlrote 

Case 140. ~ 9 7 3 6  D 
~ V L .  

n4m .-- 
13 oatabr l .  QI! c. 

RTBtELrtms F3R: Jiffec ts iluarterr~aas t e r  

.Remove G. I. - Inc lose  &e%u Checl: 
Azct. K3. X i o t e  - i?isc:-ep2r:c:. i z z  
Liount T i l m s  ~ e m o ~ ~ e d  

--, . 1.1ny reauved - I ~ l o s e  "'ialu2.kies" iLm. - 
Skip " Val;ab.Las" i ~ e x ( s  ) - - L a x d q :  rremcved 

ZSt,. E x .  G"&s.- 
- -- 

1 BEING SKIPPED FOR EUMINATION Est,  Fr t .  Chgs.- 
1 No. of package 

i I '  

I 
I FJf. $1 Form a (26 k c  &4) 
i 



Plr. Clamnee R. O l t d n g m ,  
514-1st Averme, South 
Jamsatown, ~ o r t h  Dakota L 

This ao*aorletlgea your l e t t e r  of  September 22. 
regarding ,Jermnal e f f ec t s  of your son. Private Donn 1. 
CuPPmi~lga. 

*e am s e d i u g  you the d l e t  f o r  youf ~~:amiw- 
tim. If th i s  peakage is not reamived within t h i r t y  dags 
from t h i s  date,  please w t l f y w  w that t?no#r laay be 
lnr t i tu ted .  

If y m  P w l  tha t  the property is not t ha t  of 
!/' 

your e m ,  pleaam rstain it t o  t h i s  Bumu by usiag the ln- 
oloaod pnoka.$e label whish n g u i n a  no postago. 

Yours very truly. 
':,, ! 
. , 



. .,. . , . .. . , . c.  ?.. . , ., ., . 

@AR DEPARTIV~ENT ' . , :)v . ;'u 
.*, ,-, . . 

THE ADJUTANT G E N E R A L 6  OFFICE 

WASHINGTON 2 8 .  D. C. 

-BATTI-E CPISLJALTY REPORT 
,~ 

1 N A M E  SElli.48. NilMBER , / GRADE : ~ ~ v , ~ ~  _/ 
REPOR?IN<> ' 

, - . - .. - - T b t k r n < .  .,,I 

.. . .. .- -. .-- . 1 L 
r ' i . i , : ~  C .F  : A S L \ A L . ' ~ Y  - SHlPVENT ,',!!,'"Ti: 

r -- -. 

: , ,  
1 ._ _ j 

. . 
NAME AND ADD-ESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE --- 

!TEE IHOIVIDI IAL NAMED APOYE DESIONATED THE FOLLOWING PERS3N AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, A N D  THE OFFICIAL .IELE. 
I ORP.PIIIS AND LEiTEP NOTIFIC.iTICNS WILL BE SENT TO TH1S PERSON. THE RELAllONSMlP. IF ANY. IS SHOWN BELOW. l i  SHOULD BE NOTED T H K ~  TI.II~ 
' F i l b 3 i . :  is NO: NECESSARILY TFE NEXT-OF-ION UR FIELXIIYs DESlGNITED TC, BE PAIL SIX MONTHS' P A Y  ORkTUITY IN CksE OF DEATII &-.- 7 I blh-iiR5.-hllSS-F1RST NAME-MIDDLE INITIKL--LAIT NAIME RELATIONSHIP DATE NOIIFIED < 

I 
I .  ; .a :,,:;ql:..:t:+?P I-.-..-:- ~ ~ t h ~ ~  3 . ~ ~ g e i .  ,: . . 

no. AND P:+.MF OF STREET-IIY~STIITE 

i - 4 1 - , ,..: ,.c.Y, j--ve~;ur. $ ??,>~.t,k. ;r~.r:i?s: -!kn Ncrth k t h n t h  ! 
-.--? 

REMARKS: 
CORRECTED COPY 

,- , / 

/-- ~ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT V~RIF[EDL<O;ORM a s z A o  101 ~EQ- 

DATE -. 
~~ ~ -- 121_EVICUSLY REPORTED -- !AS INDICATED BELOW): 

FiLE NO. MESSAGE NO. TYPE DhTE AND AREA 
i .- 

E. A. NOTtFIED I 
! - . 

-. 
FORWARDED L 

- -- .- 

.LL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTE.IP~III.IC? TO  6hlLITARS PIIF!SONNEL. EXCEPT WOUNDED.) 
,..EF.C.C. F1:RNICHED. SEE CASUfi.1-TY 9RJ1t4Ci; MC_M=RANO!JM N n .  i a .  I S 4 6  

- 
DISTRIElilT!@h: ' B "  L.1 COPIES 

'4I.~.~rIC1lihlr>EO MIL ITARY PERSOYNEL AND A L L  T'f 'Pr5 r;FCASlJALTIES PERTAINING TO c i \ , !L IAYt  ~ V H O  A?:.. 
's;' 3 C!..IPLOYEES. EirlPLO'l'iES 01" W. V. CUNTR;*CTC,RS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LASd2.) 
-Ci'lt:S FI.IF?NIBklEV: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH I\ IEMORANDUM NO. 4 8 .  19*4 .  



WAR DEPARTMENT 

Tgill ADJUTANT Q m m U L ' B  omm 
W * . W I W I O *  8.. P C 

Jamesto~m, No. Dakota Infantry 21 Apr. 23 
C U C l  OT D U I R  U V I I U W U  mOCD8Am 

I E1uropean Area I UUWI in rot ion 1 6 June u+ I - - I 
8TATION OF DmC8A.m M ~ ~ W . Y ~ O N  L I M *  O I  . I IYlCl  

OUII)E~MIY.B~ . l a  VO" CIV CYICO.E. 

NP -7". D.". 

Emopesn Area 7 Dec. 42 

I &. Clarence R. C&gs, father, 5U1 Zt Amr, So. Jamestown, No. Dpjcots I 
S.NWIalAmY (NAY& IEUTION.WIP -) 

MP. C1-lrence R. Cummings, father,  address &om above. 
Vns. Lucille Curdngs, mother, same as above. 

*oomouLnr* ~ I O I  a r A r n P 0  
- -- * Jump Stattis 

.a% r i i td  .> i la?ividud n-d i n  t h i s  1 - e p r t  of death is held by .the W a r  Dept.. 
t o  t z v e  h e n  in a missing i n  ac t ion  s t a t u s  from 6 June 44 u n t i l  such ah- 
aence -;:;s termin:rted on 3 Nov. & when evidence considered suff ic ient  t o  
est~.hiis!i t h e  f a c t  of death was received by t he  Secretary of W2.r from t h e  
G ~ ~ T ~ ~ I ? . - S T ~ #  General, guroPean Area. 



r - , , . . ... , . 
* .. 

(w1si..d 1 kp '  IOU) 

h-w TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815 Data 

PO. F /7 A g  P / V  
ORlniutioa 

XIA / 
Llare of Duth Ch-c of Dmrb 

1 Juls 1 9 h  (Reinterred) -~ B ~ O S V ~ ~ E  Brance 
Tim and D.te of Bwnl Name of C e m n q  Nuna ar Coardinnta of Locatioa 

& -.I- ~r a 
Grave N m k  Row Kmbv Plot N u m k  h of Mmku 

F. 
Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yu Q No Attached m Mulrcl Yea No 

If No Identification Tags 
How were mains  identified? 

DISIMTER:Jd3D FROG COoRD: ' 355:987 

Whet m- of identitication were buried with the body? 

To determine Right or Left &e Deceased's Right and Leh. 
Who is buried on: 

Siddall, Elmer Q. 120252fiS U n k n m  Unknown . 67. . 
Deceased's Right: - Nsms Suid No. Hmt G m  Nu. 

Deceased's Left: 
Davis, George - C, 0-1298833 2nd Lt. Infantry 

Name Sursl No. RnoL Orpmiutiaq 
65 
G m  No. 

- 
Sznuun or Name. P a d  md if pauiblc O&tion of -on fumiebing .born Dam rhm 0th- ~b.n DBiccr n&or601 burid. 

.a If print of identification tag L not - fill in below: 

DONN Fd CUUYIINGS 
~ . T L ~ o ~ & . I ;  ~ 6 2  43 Emergency Addressee unknown 

Nnme ' 

, Mdn. 
r -., ? ,P! 3 

, ,: . . '  - . .  
R d i ~ o n  Protest ,.. , 

' ,  . , 

a :  - .  
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of samei 

A- - 1st. Lt., Qlc 





BPWO 293 
Cumahngs. Don W. 
8.N.  17 160 861 

Mrs. C.R. Cummings 
Rox 1178 
Jsaestown. North W o t a  

Dnar E:ra. Cumiagst /'/." 

Reference i s  madm t o  you 6 o t t e r  of 18 Jane 1946, reqne@tiag 
inionnation conoerning your son, the l a t e  Prlvata Don W. hmiags. 

An off ic ia l  report of inbrment received in t h i s  o f f ice  rswalr 
that  the  m a i n s  of your son ware in te r red  i n  the U.S. H i l l t a ~  
Cemetnm; Blosri l le,  Prance, P lo t  E, Row 4, b m  66. T h i s  eemntaq 
i s  lacnted approximately twenty miles northvest of St. h, twenty 
four miles southeast of Cherbourg and f i v e  miles north and s l i gh t ly  
west of C~rcntan. Praaoe. 

The A m y  Effects kreaa, Kmsas Ci%y % a r t e n a s t e r  Depot, 8 B f  
Hardesty Avenw, Kansas City 1, Missouri, has been desimatad t o  
receive and ship the personal e f f ec t s  of arr deoeseed a i l l t a r y  penennr l  
outside of the United States  and a copy of your l e b t e r  has been for- 
warded t o  that  offloe f o r  d i r s c t  reply t~ yon. 

I t  i s  regretted tha t  you m a t  be advised %hat it i s  not desmad 
f eas ib l e  t o  permit photographs t o  be taken of individual graves of 
deceased military personnel i n  our overset-to theaters of operntions. 

Planre accept 4 sinoerr i n  the loss  of roar son. 

IOR TK3l W ~ ~ ' P P B  BEHEJUL: 

1 

I Sincerely Ywra, 
1 

mmIt L. mmA 
Colonel, WC 
A s s i r t ~ n t  





1. R ~ q w e u t  the hurkd rrcyorta .nd cram n~rirnru few the f~llawlw 
daoldanbn. %ntnrrwO a t  tha l?n?ted %aton k'illtarr CmwCcm* ASsm%llc. Prturor, 
be e h ~ n p d  t o  read na rurr;+rrcnm&c 

~ ~ 

" .,,/ "2 
.-':. . . h~' E l l m t ~ n ,  h', 171mRi31 B 4 86 22% . W 7 t h  m b t  Eaf 27th Arb Dlv 

Bmlr. Thuman L., &. W 34 T38 488 -"Iw R 8 89 
~ &::l~s Xnf 8th fnf Biv 



I*b. W. Ccslllrkrlpl, -17 -W.,8& 
m.& E, llon 4, (Iran3 66, I. / ' 
lRllt.d States Jtllitary O a P t a y  
Blowllle, France 

*. ahraw* 1. OmLlnga 
%4 1st A-e 
South Jawatom, lkoah lklc~ta 

m e  paeqae of the m;likad M W ,  thrmuglr th. amgwa* have authQr1sea the 
mlnt-t rn bmirl  ot the b.roic aud e WWM w- 53. 
astwr OaatsrdL o t  the Amy hen been ~1 t rue t ed  vith th le  anere6 z w p o ~ i b l l i t y  
t o  the honared bab. !!he rwchda of the W s r  D-t 3nbloate that you may 
be the nmrsst relative af the a b o ~ ' m  dweassb, xho gave his l i f e  in the 
ssnice of his country. 

1Ph. ~ 1 ~ 1 o w a  pmpbu$l, ' ' n i ~ t t l ~  8f Wwld w6r x M l r~a  Dad,* 
 en^¶ 'American aaaartsriea," mpbin the bisporrltlan, ogfiun~ and e m l a a s  8a& 
srnllable t o  you by your Basmsl.nt. ff you are tb, nact of Mn aooorbloa, t o  
the line of kinehlp an s& fa r th  In ths camlmsb paqhlet, "Dispwition of 
Wmld War IZ anacrd F m m  DDsab," you a m  invited to sIpNs# your orfehw sl CO 
the blsposltion of the r a a i n a  05" basscsul by aanp1&imj Part I of the an- 
closed ionn "Requast fcr D i s p w i t l c r n  ef Rsaaoins." Q1aUtd you beeire t o  ratln- 
quish your ri&hte t o  the neat in lho of kiashlp, flplealse c c q l r t e  Pert fI  of tho 
cac1oa.d form. I f  p u  care not the  next of kin, #war cmplete Part XPL of the 
enclosed Zolnl.. 

If you ahould dm* 8pt;im 8,  S t  PI dMr6 Oh.f rn iPrrraal-r 
or oCh6r parson&% u?sag.pamCls be .abe ell you We f t ~ t h a ~ .  aot1fi.b by th i s  
office. 

W i l l  JOU pl-e o-&e the amlow& fcm, 'Uoques* fw DirpolriClon af 
R a l P s "  and a l l  in the rrnl08abseU-addrw6.d amalcrpo, a c h  roqw.5.r.s no 
pestage, nithln 30 days aft= Its receipt by you? Its  return rill 
avoid tnme~%~ssarg delays. 

mmw a. Lmlm 
Ma$or aenml 
The QlYrrtarmea* OaararJ, 



B o x  1178 
Jameatom, N.  D. 

Addressed tor The Ad jutant Gannrnl 

<... 
(". Dear Sir r . 

. ,..., 

I am writing in regard t o  our em.  Pvt. Donn W. -.--. 
Cummings,17150861. who i s  buried in  U. S.  Military Cemetary. 

%.----- - _______ _ _  _ 
Blosville,  Franoe. 

. . . . . . . . ... His m a  Co. D. 507th Regiment (Psnrahuts) 

An? would it be possible t o  know as t o  the 

approximate number of that Regimnt who are t o  be 

buried in Franoe. 

(XTIUCT) 



CCBWSPOIJDEFICE ACTION SKLh'T 

~H%its 
Addressee r Ivh-s. C . .  Cummings Mother 

Relationship u 
State  1178 (D 

a 
City,State Jamstom, NO. Daltotn '47 g 

Date l e t t e r  .. 
Cemetery 

Temporary: --- I 
Permanent: E 1, 66 France - Blosville 

Plot How G r  Cen. Name or  No. City Country ? 
PAKAClRAPHS -- ADDITIONAL -- DATA -- I.!ODIFICATIO?S -- 
(sequence) .'I  



Q(Cm 293 
Clurrmings, Donn W. 
SR 17 150 861 

22 November 1947 

Mrs. C. R. Ottnrmingr 
Bux 1178 
Jarnestown, North Dakota 

Dear Mrs. C d n g r r  

Tour l e t t e r  t o  Tn. Mju tan t  Oeneral concerning yaw son, the l a b  
Private Donn W. Cumings, has been referrod t o  this offloe. 

Because not a11 next of kin have n t u r n a l  t h e i r  Request f o r  ME+ 
poultion of Ibmains f o m  recording the i r  deaims, it i s  not presently 
possible t o  e s t h a t e  the number of deceased rho dl1 be permanently 
burled i n  h e r i c a n  HIilitary Cemeteries overseal. 

Of those Mapositton Forms whloh ham bwn rrturnai,  however, tha 
Department of the Amy estirates t h a t  approximately 16% of our heroic 
deed buried overseas w i l l  remains there. You nay d e l y  assume, them- 
fore  tha t  a similar peroentege of next of kin of the deceased now buried 
with your son i n  the United States  MlUtary Osoatery Blowil le ,  France, 
 ill deslm the rewa5.n~ t o  be pemanently buried overmas. 

Please do not h e d t a t e  t o  c a l l  upon us a t  my tiw lf yw b e l i ~  
we oan a s s i s t  you further. 



M~nissa N. I. S. A. C. R. CUMMINGS. Owuna TELEPHONI 430 

3 

' C L E M M I N G S  E L E C T R I C  S E R V I C E  
YOUR APPLIANCE STORE 

- - - . - . -- - -. -- .- 
MOTOR REWINDING. PARTS AND REBUILDING NEW AND REBUILT MOTORS 

REFRIGERATION SERVICE AND PARTS V-BELTS. PULLEYS. LIGHT BULBS 
- - 

go vember 2 1,194 7 
1 1 2  SECOND ST.. S. W. 
JAMESTOWN. N. DAK. 

Offioe of The GmrterMaeter General 
E a r  Department .<I 

Washington 25,D.C. 3,93 - 
17 I 

Gentlemen: A t t ;  Memorial Division - p 

Vie a r e  encloeing "Re~uee t  f o r  Disposit ion of Remainew 
f i l l e d  o u t  eigned and acknowledged according t o  inetruct ione.  

I f  there  hae been anything o m i t e d  o r  if i t  i e  not e n t i r e l y  
c l e a r  w i l l  you pleaee  adviee ue. 

Very t r u l y  

Clarenoe R.Cunminge 



PART I (Continued) 

I f  on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired a t  a location 
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections. 
I. AS THE NEXT OF KIN. W FURTHER DECLARE M A T  I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO M E  FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM: 

OR 
I. AS THE NEXT OF KIN. DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED 
TO RECEIVETHEM: 

LAST NAME 

NUMBER AND STREET 

EXPRESS OFFICE ( N m t  rdllroadluu.sngw~t.~lon) 

I N  CASE OFEMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN  LINE OF KINSHIPAFER ME. ASSET FORTH IN  THE PAMPHLET. "DISWSITION OF 
WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD." IS: 

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR 

MIOOLE INITIAL 

S H T E  OR TERRITORY OF 
U. 5. A,. OR COUNTRY 

TELEPHONE NO. 

FIFST NAME 

NUMBER AN0 STREET 

EXPRESS OFFICE ( N e a r u t  r l l l l rood pmenger station) 

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For d d l t l o ~ l  s p a n  -m#e 4.*) 

CITY OR TOWN 

NAME 

NUMBER AND STREET 

AS EXPLAINED IN  THE PAMPHLET. "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR I1 ARMED FORCE$ DEAD." I AM THE NEXTOF KIN ANOTHE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE 
OISPOS1TION OFTHESAID REMAINS. 

: I,,the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in  the foregoing document are ful l  and true to 

315-5th Street S.E. 
(SIGNATURE OF NeXT OF KIN) / (STREET AND NUMBER) 

Clarence R.Cmmingo Jameetom,N.Dak -~ . 
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE) 

COUNTY OR PROVINCE 

CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE 

. I 
TELEGRAPH ADDRESS 

Subscribed and duly sworp+o before me according to law by the above-named applicant this 21 

TELEGRAPH ADDRESS 

STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U 5 A .  OR COUNTRY 

TELEPHONE No. 

F I W  NAME 

CITY OR TOWN 

1 9 q ,  at city (or town) of y &, county of . and State ( e d e d b q  or 

B&kt) of  

*NOTE.-Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. 

, - 
PAGE 2 

MIDDLE INITIAL 

COUNTY OR PROVINCE 

b (SIGNATURE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO A D M l N l m R  OATHS) 

N ~ ! ~ ~ ~  P;:l!ir:, Si!!:sman CCUI~~V. N .  0. 

I b t C 4 l l - l  

RELATIONSHIP TO 
DECEASE0 

STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A,. OR COUNTRY 



BUW..T~BURu\U NO. 49-F277. 

7EQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REN IS 
GRADE OF DECEASED. NAML ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTEDTLACE OF BURIAL DATE: 

I I DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE 

NOTE.-The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet. "Disposition of World War I I  Armed Forces Dead." before 
fi l l ing out this form. When the proper part of this farm i s  i i l l e d  out and properly signed by the next of kin, i t  should be returned to the 
OFFICE OF T H E  QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION. WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25. D. C.. in the 
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. 
I f  you are the next of k in or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to directthe disposition of the remains, please fi l l  in PART I 
of this farm. 

PART I 

Clarence R-Cummings ( P I ~ C U ~  Indicate rakt~oruh~p to the d e w &  bu P I ~ ~ I ~ U  an 

1, 'T' In thepropw bar.) 
(PLEASE P R I M  OR TYPE N I M E  OF NEXT OF K I N )  

WIDOW WIDOWER MNOVER21 YEARSOLD DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

FATHER MOTHER BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 51m~ OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Spcelly) 

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WlTH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAIU\BLETO ME WlTH RESPECTTO THE FINAL RESING PUCE OF THE DECEASED 
DES~GNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT I T  IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Plerua place an "X" In the box o p m l t e  the optlon you ham ..kcled) 

I .  BE INTERRED I N  A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMEERY OVERSEAS. 

2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY WSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY N M T  OF KIN IN  A PRIVATE CEMETERY 

(NAME AND WCATION OF CEMEIERY) 

3. BE R m R N E D  TO .THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN. FOR INTERMENT BY N M T  OF KIN IN  A 
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) 

i 
PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT (LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED) / (*: 

w j  d 4 BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT I N  A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT 
L ON OF A ON ERY S 

(plsaes lndlnrts lipour oron r e l l ~ l o w  asrolcaa at a locotlon olhsr than the .elected natlonml osrnstsr~ ore denlrsd byplac ln~ an "X.' In thepmpm be=) 

YES el NO 

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED. M E  SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: ( I f  no rnrrrt lo&mre~~ceJmw. lndlal .  
rhla fact by lrUerllnD the w t d  "NONE" In the .pace belom.) 

none 

@t-*. & 
17 7 ? / 4 * ' / ~  
7 .  ~A/YL.Y 

I b b O l l l - l  

Ea,",", 'PI": 345 M 1 LlTARY PAGE l 

* I h , ?  
> 

1 



HLkma.lAF!TERS 

CHIC!ICO QC"AR"lERYhSTER DEPri'i' 
OFFILE OF THE COYMANOING O'';FtC:'? 

t R t S  WmT PERSHING l+9fiI!.' 

CHfCAGB W. fLLIHOl8 

Curnmfnga, Donn W. 
b-- - Pyt. 17150861 

I P 0 m a I  i3.n k I I t i e t i d l  

a~ Whits Prote R tant 
1 1 x 8  0 1  8mr*bca1 -in=- ( P b i i ~ t e n l  ---?%%r 

TO: 

Minnanpolie, Yinneeota 
1. In fo rmat ion  h a s  been r e c e l r e d  from t h e  Ouar te rmas te r  Oeneral  t h a t  

the next-of-kin d c a l r e s  d e l i v e r s  of t h e  r a n a i u e  of a u b j a c t  deceased  t o  You 
f o r  b n r l r l  i n  your Yctlonal Cemetsry. The nex t -o f - t ln  l n  t h i s  c a a e  1s: 

Mr. Clarenoe R. ~urnrnin~s (Father) 
lY .11-or-k4 .I  

315 5 t h  S t r e e t  South West 
1 Aelresd 

Jnmeartown. North Dakota 
( C l t ) . l  I Rt.*el 

1. When t h e  remalnr  .re r e o r i r e d  in c h i s  D l a t r l b u t l o n  Canton. and a r e  
r e rdy  tor d e l l v e r y  t o  yon. :hie o i f i r s  w l l l  adv laa  yon by te legram;  a t  t h a t  
tlme you ahould communicate wl th  t h e  next-of-kln  t o  a r r a n g e  a  t ime t o r  tbo 
bor la l .  Tour r e p l y  t o  t h l a  o f f i c e ,  including hour knd d a t e  o f  f u n e r a l .  shonld  
e l s o  be by t e l e g r e n .  

8. Future  commuslcatlooa w i t h  t b l e  o f f l c e  r e s a r d l n s  t h i s  b u r l a 1  13hoUld 
b n  l d e n t i t l e d  by CONTROL NO. WC-7646 Lnd nlme of d e c m l a d .  

FOR THE COMYANDINQ OFFICER: 

RIW,BENMrnT 
Lt. Colorre1,QIC 
Aseiat~nt,RG9 DLv. 
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i p  SPACE AROI'E FOR SIGNAL CEUTEH O S L Y  
I 1 4 s ~  -,:.vnurm 4 . .  , 1 5 .  . l l  i Clii.0 OI:AHTB!~MA?TFI. 1,EPOI' I I . 1 . l l C  I C H I C A U ,  ILL .  t. j ~ C T ~ O N  70 

MI. CUWNCE R. OU10ifirG8 PRECEDENCE FOR 
ACTIOW I,,! . " M I , ,  b, 

& $ I 

I J&6 STH BTREli'P SOUTH HEW REPORT 
'0 ORIGINAL MESSAGE 

i JAE";ESlQWN. KORTH DAKOTA CHARGES REFERS 10 ANOTHrR M i p . . ~ i : t  
IDFNTIFICATION C i A ' S I F I C A I I O N  

L ' P i 1 ! 1 4 ! . T E F . S  A L Y I C F E  R E Y A I N S  O F  L A T E  Pm. DOm m m . m 8  
; 

1 
i 

t i - i :  i t . F i U T E  TO I T N I T E L  Z T A T E S .  P . F C O 2 D S  O F  T H I S  O F F I C E  1 t : D I C A T E  YOU K I S H  AEI :AI I !P  .. 

I I ; T E F , R E D  AT FORT SNEI&ING NATIONAL CE$!L?m, FORT SJELLfNO, !lmNESOTA 

I P L E A S E  COE;FIp)I  A i O V E  E E L l V E R l  I N S ' T F U C 7 1 O N S  OR S U E H I T  NEK D E L I V E R Y  I N S T R U C T l O N S  BY I I T I L I G P U  C O L L E C T  W I T H I N  48 H O U R S  '!O C F I C A G O  €LIARTERMASTER D E P O T  C H I C A G O  I L L I V O I S .  I 
I T H I S  I f  YOUR F I N A L  O P P O R T C N I ' T Y  T O  CHANGE D E L I V E R Y  I N S T R U C T I O h ' S  A T  GOVERNMEKT I 
I E X P E K Z F .  YOUR C O O P E R A T I O N  W I L L  G R E A T L Y  A S S I S T  T P I S  O F F I C E .  N A T I O N A L  C E F E T E R Y  I 

I I ' P E F I I 1 T E N P F N ' I  W I L L  h O ' T I F Y  YOU BY TELEGKAM D A T E  AND HOUR F U N E R A L  S E R V I C E S  k I L L  BE I I 
i hLLT i N  S I ' F ~ I C I F M T  T I M E  T O  P E R M I T  \ O U R  A T T E N D A K P E  A T  YOUR OWN E X P E N S E .  M I L I T A K Y  I I E S C O l i  L I L L  ACCOMPANY R E M A I N S  TO N A T I O N A L  C E I E T E R Y .  PAYMEXT O F  S E V E N T Y - F I Y E  I 1 D O L L i i  I l ~ T i i N E I T  E X P F N S E  ALLOWANCE N O T  R E P E A T  NOT A U T H O R I Z E D  I N  ANY C A S E  W t E R E  I 
I ? l ' F , I J I .  1:. I F  A  C h T I O N A L  C E h E T E R Y .  A P P R O P R I A T E  J O I N T  M I L I T A R Y  E O N O R S  AND I I Fb;LI:'!?UC C l . F ? I C E S  W I L L  R E  P R O V I D E D  AT O P A V E S I D E  EY V E T E R A N S  0 R G A N I Z A T I O E ; B  O P  I 
I E I L I l i ? i  O F  NATAL P E R S O N N E L .  I N ' T E L E G R A H  R E P L Y  E E F E R  T O  C O N T R O L  NUMBER KC-,846 I 

P t ; I ,  P h E L  O F  D E C E A S E D .  

RE'(. 46 
SECURITY CLASSIFICATION -AUTHORIZATION- 

- O R l G l N I  I I N G  AGLEtCY . 'MBI'L # DLTI-TlUL GROUP 

 MAY^ r3 1948 
-- . - -. - - - - - . 

~~ .. ~~~~ 

OFFICIAL TlTLC 

. ~ .  ~ ~ # ,  . 
! P A  or 

- . ~. . 
3 7  h i 0  ' o a u  - , .< , ,  ..,,,, ,,,,...d , ,,.I, u ; o  +.,,,m,tb ~ ~ , ~ , z s . \ ~ ~  t t ,  'L: ~.... ' . 

I" r a w , ,  ,> " , . . l l . " - l l . . . , . . l . _ , . . . i  
! I : 1 - 1  €8 :.::, % i , . , s ; ~  S , . , . : , " ! , , .  12 h9.r a:,, which are obsolete. 



. - 
CALLS -I YR D PRECEDENCE OR!G$HLTOR DATE T l Y L  GROllD 

v 

.- NU 
P 

A c m R  GROUP COUNT 

01 
S P A C E A B O V E F O R S I C N A L  C E N T E R O N L Y  

F R O M  ( c n ~ w m i  ACR DIVISION, CHICAGO ODARTEFLMASTER DEPOT I S E C U R I T Y  C L A S S l F l C A T I O N  
1819 1. PBRsnINc RD.. CHICAM. ILL. e 

MESSAGE CENTER NU TRANSMITTING MFhNS 

ACTION TO 
P R E C E D E N C E  F O R  

.m'ERINl'E(SDm ACTION I IWCORMATiUN 

CRYPTOGRAPH OR C L t A i  I E . T  MESSAGEFORM I I 

I I N F O R M A T I O N  T O :  I I 
I .FORT 8?t&LX~~ WTIoWiL CE!@E&RY 

.ST. PAUL, MZtlEESdTA 

1 R E F E R E N C E  LETTER T H I S  D I S T R I B U T I O N  C E N T E R  DATED 26 m a  tm -THE I 

ORIGINAL MESSAGE 

REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE I IDEHTWICLT~O~ CVISEFIUT~D~ 

- L, 

REMAINS O F  THE LATE ]Dw, !f. CU ; -1 
;';-I 

ARE READY FOR DELIVERY T O  ~ 0 4 ~  N A T I O N A L  CEMETERY REQUEST YOU A D ~ E  L., D E S ~ R E D  D A T E  
.> , . -- 
-2 . -.- 

AND H O U R  O F  DELIVERY I N  REPLY REFER TO CONTROL NUHBER R C - 7 W 5  . . .- - . .  -: & ~ N D  NAME O F  
-, - 

i 
DECEASED C73 

WD AGO tOnW 68 This larm ruperreder WI)  G O  Form 11-168.23 Auy I,. 
I 5  I I I N  I 9 0  and W D  AGO Purm 801. 12 Mar 13. which ere obsole~ .  

17 
S E C U R I T Y  C L A S S I F I C A T I O N  A U T H O R I Z A T I O N  

O R I G I N A T I N G  A G E N C Y  
SYMEOL DATE-TIME GROUP 

.. . 'i ' ., , iyI f 1 ; -,.. , 

SIGNATURE 

OFFlCllL TITLE 
PAGE OF 



I S P E C T I O N  C H E C K L I S T  

I R A N K  S E R I A L  N U M B E R  

CummQnns, Donn W Pvt 17150861 
A D D R E S S  

, '  S H I P P I N G  CASE - Genera l  Appearance 
O F  S H I P P I N G  C , A S L  fCh.cb on;) 

?:>: (check ONLY ~i.crepancie.) L 1 U N S A T I S F A C T O R Y  
< 

F I N I S H  ( E x t e r i o r )  R E M A R K S  

.,, . / F I N I S H  ( I n t e r l o r )  

I t ! A N D L E S  

1 H A N D L E  B O L T S  I 
T E N C l L l N G  - N A M E P L A T E  

, , 
C O N D I T I O N  O F  R E M A I N S  

0 S A T I  S F L C T O R Y  U U N S A T l  S F A C T O R I  

N E c F s S ,  D I S I N F E C T I O N  ( B x p I . z n )  I=--- C A S K E T  E X C H A N G E D  0 
S H I  'F I N G  C A S E  R E P A I R E D  - 

~ S H ~ P P I N G  C A S E  E X C H A N G E D  

T I M E  D A T  E  S I G N A T U R E  O F  M O R T I C I  AN T I M E  S I G N L T U R E  O F  I N S P E C T I N G  
O F F !  C E R , "  C .. , 1 d4..4?77fidG) < $  ,, . .. ~. 

- 
R E M A R K S  



RECEIPT OF REMAINS 

>ISTRlBUTION CENTER AGR Dl V., CHI CAGO W ARTERH ASTER DEPOT 
18 19 Y PEXSHING RL. CHICAGO. ILLINOIS  

SWERINTENDENT 
ROUTINE 

FORT SNELLING NATIONA L CEMETERY 

ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 

!EMAINS CONSIGNED TO: 

R E H A I N S  O F  THE DONN W .  CTJIULINGS, 1 7 1 5 0 8 6 1  -...: .,-. .-. . .. 

B E I N G  S H I P P E D  B Y  M I L I T A R Y  ESCORT. ON T R A I N  NUHBER 17-5 

L E A V I N G  CHICAOO 1 4  JUfaE 1948 ,  5:50 PM G.S.T. 

AND DUE TO A R R I V E  NIN~TAPOIIIS, KINTN., 15 JUNE 1948 ,  8:05 AM 

R E F E R  TO CONTROL NUMBER NC-7645 

R. W. BENNETT 
LT. COLOXEL, QVIC 

I.THE UNDERSIGNED. W HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEI- OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASE0 

MC FORM 1 193 
6 NOV 46 



* - .  RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER - 
1. SHIPPED 

>M 
'1 -3 IT7F"C, ? l o s v i l l e  / T0!2;sketin,: . o i n t  .., ,.herbporg 

ID O F  CONVEYANCE I NAME O F  C O M I ~ Y ~ R  ~- ~ 

n 
t r u c k  2-t .-kLL-!isiino;') 

; N A T T ~ +  DATE SIGNATURE OP..~EIVER .. - ,  DATE 

,.... I -13, r . ~ s ~ t .  ,?J:c m;m+a 

7 i as\-e%in;? -"int, A, C h e r b o l X ~ :  I ' o r t  U n i t ,  Cb.erbour,: 
.ID O F  CONVEYANCE I NAME O F  CONVOYER 

>NATURE OF SHIPPER 

OM 

CHEDOURG POP2 UNIT I 

1 0 M  f 

IND OF CONVEYANCE 

. . 
IGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE : , .  , 1 .  

5. SHIPPED . 
ROM 1 TO 

CONVEYAN E CV 

6. SHIPPED:?n'ai,!, :QWC 
'ROM 

, . 
I 

TO ' ! , p ~ r l , n n s  8,; 

CIND OF CONVEYANCE 

I 

NAME OF CONVOYER 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER .. 

FROM 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE 

DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER , 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER 

TO 

NAME OF CONVOYER ' 

DATE 

DArE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE 



DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE 

U 
C U M M I N G S  D O N N  W 

- 
SECTION A- 
NAME AN0 BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASE0 

NAME I SERIAL NUMBER 1 RANK [ARM 

17150861 

CODE 1 DIST. Pl. 
CAUSE OF DEATH 

I 

- 
I 

FORT SNELLING NATIONAL CEMETERY 
FORT SNELLING, MINNESOTA 

T7 

DATE 3 1  7.Q- 4 9 - . ' e r r * ~ n ?  : 
CASKET SEALED BY I EMBALMER (Signature) 

DATE of DEATH 

CEMETERY 

Bh,&$YIC;&E = 6AWJ3NTAN 

SECTION B- CONSIGNEE AN0 NEXT OF KIN 
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE I NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT O F  KIN 

PLOT ROW 

4 

4.. 
MR. CLA'RENCE R.  CUMMI NGS ,(FATHER) 
315 5TH STREET SOUTHWEST 
JAMESTOWN, NORTH DAKOTA 

SECTION C- OISINTERMENT AN0 IDENTIFICATION 

DIRECTIVE NUMBER 

3508 01084 

PVT 

GRAVE COUNTRY 

F R A N C E  

NAME 

yr-p? :::qC;, Donn T'J. 

4 

-T . rn . . "er -anile . 
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED 

DATE 

15 02 48 

DISPOSITION OF REMAIN! 

7'4~21 

I 

,.-\ .: , 1 

# 

SHIPPING ADDRESSVERIFIED BY 

9 1 ' " 7.- 
DATE , .... 4~ By 7 7 . 0 .  . !? r -qgr  .. 

SERIAL NUMBER 

1715C251 

7 7 %  ( , . .  TP-7- . - +-;--GI-, ,p , l / ~ - y .  . . , ,, =. . 

YEAR DAY 

DAY 

RANK 

I vt 
DATE OF DEATH 

LT-?; 

IDENTIFICATION TAG O N  
0 REMAINS 

a MARKER 

I hereby certify thot all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision 
and that the report above is correct. . . , 2 ,  ., 

, , 
,. ., . \,' "' < , . r . ; ,  , 2  .,' 

2 OIT?: ??> .-,Tcl. , TF. $1 /I,?, . , ? 'i . . . ( 
SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR \ 

I Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies. 

MONTH 

MONTH YEAR 

DATE DISTINTERRED 

17 3::': 47 

ORGANIZATION 
USAGF 

RELIGION 

P 
IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY 

7, -p 2.. 12,~csel  ,lLt. , .p.". 
NAME AND TITLE 

SECTION 0- PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT 
NATURE O F  BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS 

TTni.%orm <-.- Advance? deconposi.tion 
, - 

j 4  * , . . . .  . . 
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